
AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Bank Notes (Scotland) Act, 1845, and the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, of the Amount of Notes
authorised by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in Scotland, and the Average Amount of Notes in Circulation, and of Bank
of England Notes and Coin held during the Four Weeks ended Saturday the llth day of September 1937.

Name and Title as set forth in
Licence.

Bank of Scotland

Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited

Union Bank of Scotland Limited

North of Scotland Bank Limited

Clydesdale Bank Limited

Name of Firm.

The Governor and Company of the
Bank of Scotland

Royal Bank of Scotland

British Linen Bank ..

Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited...

National Bank of Scotland Limited ..

Union Bank of Scotland Limited

North of Scotland Bank Limited

Clydesdale Bank Limited

Approved Offices.

f Edinburgh \
\ Glasgow .../
/ Edinburgh \
\ Glasgow .../
/ Edinburgh \
\ Glasgow .../
f Edinburgh \
\ Glasgow .../
( Edinburgh "I
\ Glasgow .../
/ Edinburgh \
\ Glasgow .../
/ Aberdeen \
\ Glasgow .../
( Glasgow ...~\
\ Edinburgh /

Circulation
authorised

by
Certificate.

£

396,852

216,451

438,024

374,880

297,024

454,346

224,452

274,321

Average Circulation during Four
Weeks ended as above.

£5 and
upwards.

1,273,145

1,019,561

872,586

1,318,269

911,449

1,058,805

1,042,860

1,017,815

Under £5.

2,038,653

1,933,763

1,802,447

2,249,835

1,751,685

1,532,243

1,151,103

1,725,459

Total.

3,311,798

2,953,324

2,675,033

3,568,104

2,663,134

2,591,048

2,193,963

2,743,274

Average Amount of Bank of
England Notes and Coin held

during Four Weeks ended
as above.

* Gold and
Bank of
England
Notes.

3,055,598

2,930,345

2,431,042

3,385,742

2,480,077

2,400,871

2,071,152

2,586,320

Silver.

182,784

193,766

194,331

262,025

150,147

151,571

101,079

246,533

Total.

3,238,382

3,124,111

2,625,373

3,647,767

2,630,224

2,552,442

2,172,231

2,832,853
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I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorised in their Certificate, have held
an amount of Bank of England Noteg and Gold and Silver Coin not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated 23rd day of September 1937. W. A. MoKEARS, Registrar of Bank Returns.

*This column includes Bank of England Notes deposited at the Ba.uk of England which, by virtue of Sac. 9 (1) of the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1938, are to be
treated, ae gold coin held Dy the *


