AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Bank Notes (Scotland) Act, 1845, and the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, of the Amount of Notes authorised by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in Scotland, and the Average Amount of Notes in Circulation, and of Bank of England Notes and Coin held during the Four Weeks ended Saturday the 11th day of September 1937.

Name and Title as set forth in Licence.	Name of Firm.	Approved Offices.	Circulation authorised by Certificate.	Average Circulation during Four Weeks ended as above.			Average Amount of Bank of England Notes and Coin held during Four Weeks ended as above.		
				£5 and upwards.	Under £5.	Total.	* Gold and Bank of England Notes.	Silver.	Total.
			£						
Bank of Scotland	The Governor and Company of the Bank of Scotland	$\left\{ \begin{array}{l} \text{Edinburgh} \\ \text{Glasgow} \ \dots \end{array} \right\}$	396,852	1,273,145	2,038,653	3,311,798	3,055,598	182,784	3,238,382
Royal Bank of Scotland	Royal Bank of Scotland	$\left\{ \begin{array}{l} \text{Edinburgh} \\ \text{Glasgow} \dots \end{array} \right\}$	216,451	1,019,561	1,933,763	2,953,324	2,930,345	193,766	3,124,111
British Linen Bank	British Linen Bank	$\left\{ \begin{array}{l} \text{Edinburgh} \\ \text{Glasgow} \dots \end{array} \right\}$	438,024	872,586	1,802,447	2,675,03 3	2,431,042	194,331	2,625,373
Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited	Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited	$\left\{\begin{array}{l} \textbf{Edinburgh} \\ \textbf{Glasgow} \dots \end{array}\right\}$	374,880	1, 31 8,269	2,249,835	3,568,104	3,385,742	262,025	3,647,767
National Bank of Scotland Limited	National Bank of Scotland Limited	{ Edinburgh } Glasgow}	297,024	911,44 9	1,751,685	2,663,134	2,480,077	150,147	2,630,224
Union Bank of Scotland Limited	Union Bank of Scotland Limited	{ Edinburgh Glasgow}	454,346	1,058,805	1,532,243	2,5 91,048	2,400,871	151,571	2,552,442
North of Scotland Bank Limited	North of Scotland Bank Limited	$\left\{\begin{array}{l} \text{Aberdeen} \\ \text{Glasgow} \end{array}\right\}$	224,452	1,042,860	1,151,103	2,193,963	2,071,152	101,079	2,172,231
Clydesdale Bank Limited	Clydesdale Bank Limited	Glasgow Edinburgh	274,321	1,017,815	1,725,459	2,743,274	2, 586,320	246,533	2,832,853

I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorised in their Certificate, have held an amount of Bank of England Notes and Gold and Silver Coin not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated 23rd day of September 1937.

W. A. McKEARS, Registrar of Bank Returns.

^{*}This column includes Bank of England Notes deposited at the Bank of England which, by virtue of Sec. 9 (1) of the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, are to be treated as gold coin held by the Bank.